FORM PTO-1595 RECOI 11-20 (Rev. 8-93) Docket No. D-365	1-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 11-13-70 ▼	05004 d original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BBS KRAFTFAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG ( NOV 1 3 1998	Name: BBS MOTORSPORT & ENGINEERING GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☆ Assignment  ☐ Merger  ☐ Merge	Street Address: Welschdorf 220
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-77761 Schiltach, GERMANY City:State:ZIP:
Other	Ony Onio Zn
2 November 1998  Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 2 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5 143 141
	2 142 141
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
internal Address:	XIX Enclosed check
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5676 Riverdale Avenue	Charge any deficiency to
Street Address: 56/6 Riverdale Avenue P.O. BOX 900	8. Deposit account number: 18-2025
City: Riverdale (Bronx State: NY ZIP: 10471	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	12 November 1998
HERBERT DUBNO Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of name last ultra	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

whereas BBS kraftfahrzeugtechnik ag is the owner, by reason of an assignment recorded on 17 July 1997 under Reel 8621, Frame 0392, of US Patent No. 5 143 141 issued 1 September 1992; and

WHEREAS BBS MOTORSPORT & ENGINEERING GMBH a limited liability company of Germany, having a place of business at Welschdorf 220, D-77761 Schiltach, Germany, is interested in acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, therefore, by these presents and for good and valuable consideration passing between the parties hereto,

transfers to said BBS MOTORSPORT & ENGINEERING GMBH the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, the same to be held by said BBS MOTORSPORT & ENGINEERING GmbH as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BBS

KRAFTFAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full term of the patent, had this assignment and sale not been made.

	BBS KRAFTFAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG	
SIGNED:	DATED: November 2,1998	
NAME!	Heinrich Baumgartner	
TITLE:	Chairman of the Board	

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0258

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998**